Liberty Utilities
Effective December 1, 2018

Base Tariff PRP Surcharge/ Total
Rate PGA Rate Rate

Residential (810)
Monthly Customer Charge S 19.76 §$ 822 § 27.98
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.3929 $ 0.4789 $ 0.8718
Residential Manchester (810MA)
Monthly Customer Charge S 19.00 S - S 19.00
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.5200 $ 0.4789 $ 0.9989
Residential (810) Senior Citizen/Low Income
Monthly Customer Charge S - S - S -
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.3929 $ 0.4789 $ 0.8718
Residential Manchester (810MA) Senior Citizen/Low Income
Monthly Customer Charge S - S - S -
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.5200 $ 0.4789 § 0.9989
General Gas Service (820) - Commercial
Monthly Customer Charge S 3245 S 2465 S 57.10
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.2418 § 0.4789 § 0.7207
General Gas Service Manchester (820MA) - Commercial
Monthly Customer Charge S 29.00 S - S 29.00
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.5000 S 0.4789 S 0.9789
General Gas Service (820) - Industrial
Monthly Customer Charge S 3245 S 228.65 S 261.10
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.2418 S 0.4789 S 0.7207
General Gas Service - Public Authority (821)
Monthly Customer Charge S 3245 S 24,65 S 57.10
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.2418 S 0.4789 S 0.7207
Res & Comm HVAC (822)
Monthly Customer Charge S 19.76 §$ 2465 S 44.41
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.1410 S 0.4789 S 0.6199
Large Volume Service (830) - Commercial
Monthly Customer Charge S 153.85 S 2465 S 178.50
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.2071 S 0.4789 S 0.6860

Large Volume Service (830) - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge S 153.85 S 20544 S 359.29
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.2071 S 0.4789 S 0.6860




Liberty Utilities
Effective December 1, 2018

Large Volume (830) Transportation - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

CNG Service (840)

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Optional Gas Service (850) - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
0-20,000 Ccf
20,000-100,000 Ccf

Over 100,000 Ccf

Demand Volumes

Transportation (860) - Commercial

Monthly Customer Charge
0 - 20,000 Ccf

Next 80,000 Ccf

100,000 and over Ccf

Transportation (860) - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
0 - 20,000 Ccf

Next 80,000 Ccf

100,000 and over Ccf

Economic Development (880)

Adjustment Factor applied to Qualifying Consumption

Year 1
Year 2
Year 3
Year 4
After 48 months

Cogen (892) - Industrial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Large Tonnage (893) - Commercial

Monthly Customer Charge
Volumetric Charge (Ccf)

Large Tonnage (893) - Industrial

Base Tariff PRP Surcharge/ Total
Rate PGA Rate Rate

S 626.42 S 205.44 S 831.86
S 0.2071 S 0.2071
S 153.85 S 2465 S 178.50
S 0.2071 S 0.4789 S 0.6860
S 626.42 S 228.65 S 855.07
S 0.1696 S 0.3422 S 0.5118
S 0.1426 S 0.3422 S 0.4848
S 0.1240 S 0.3422 S 0.4662
S 0.6911 S 0.6911
S 626.42 S 2465 S 651.07
S 0.1696 S 0.1696
S 0.1426 S 0.1426
S 0.1240 $ 0.1240
S 626.42 S 228.65 S 855.07
S 0.1696 S 0.1696
S 0.1426 S 0.1426
S 0.1240 S 0.1240
60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

S 626.42 S 228.65 S 855.07
S 0.2123 § 0.3422 S 0.5545
S 626.42 S 2465 S 651.07
S 0.1858 § 0.3422 S 0.5280



Liberty Utilities
Effective December 1, 2018

Base Tariff PRP Surcharge/ Total

Rate PGA Rate Rate
Monthly Customer Charge S 626.42 S 228.65 §$ 855.07
Volumetric Charge (Ccf) S 0.1858 S 0.3422 S 0.5280

PRP Surcharge - Pipe Replacement Program Surcharge
PGA Rate - Cost of Gas



